

2<sup>nd</sup> March 2018

**Freedom of Information Request – Reference No:20180334**

**REQUEST**

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) into driving licence endorsements for speeding recorded by South Yorkshire Police and the speeds at which individuals were caught.

The two questions are as follows:

**Q1. For the past three years (2015, 2016 and H1 2017) please provide the total number of incidents where a driving licence was endorsed for a speeding offence (SP10-SP50), broken down by the speed limit on the road on which they were travelling:**

- 20mph
- 30mph
- 40mph
- 50mph
- 60mph
- 70mph
- Private roads

**Q2. For the last full year (I assume this will be 2016), please provide the number of incidents where a driving licence was endorsed for a speeding offence (SP10-SP50), broken down by the speed range at which the individual was travelling and the speed limit on the road on which they were caught:**

- 20mph
- 30mph
- 40mph
- 50mph
- 60mph
- 70mph
- Private roads

**RESPONSE**

I approached our Central Ticket Office for assistance with your request. A Manager within the unit was able to provide me with the below figures to answer your request.

Q1.

	2015	2016	2017
30	7670	6692	6085
40	3074	3044	2410
50	2852	2944	313
60	1700	1984	2488
70	265	128	90

Q2.

<b>Speed limit</b>	<b>Number of endorsements by speed at which individual was travelling</b>								
	<b>21-30mph</b>	<b>31-40mph</b>	<b>41-50mph</b>	<b>51-60mph</b>	<b>61-70mph</b>	<b>71-80mph</b>	<b>81-90mph</b>	<b>91-100mph</b>	<b>101mph+</b>
<b>20mph</b>									
<b>30mph</b>	-	5644	1020	21	0	0	0	0	0
<b>40mph</b>	-		2103	842	94	0	0	0	0
<b>50mph</b>	-			1321	1483	135	0	0	0
<b>60mph</b>	-				1320	642	20	1	0
<b>70mph</b>	-					0	50	72	0

NB: - The total number of endorsements for 2016 was 14972, the table in Q2 only shows 14768. 24 results did not have the speed the vehicle was travelling at recorded, these are absent from the results for Q2.